

Kindred Group Press Release

Malta, 15 February 2024

Kindred continues their support for Women in Tech and the theme 'Connect, Create, Innovate'

Kindred has for the eight time in a row signed up as Co-Creating Partner to Women in Tech Sweden and will take part of the conference on 17 April in Stockholm. Women in Tech Sweden is a non-profit organization, supported by some of Sweden's largest and most influential businesses who share the organisation's mission to inspire more women to choose and stay in tech. This year's theme Connect, Create, Innovate is truly supported by Kindred's values.

Kindred Group plc (Kindred) supports Women in Tech for the eight consecutive year and will participate 17 April at the Waterfront Congress Center as Co-Creating Partner. This year's theme "Connect, Create, Innovate" with the underlying theme "Crafting Tech with Human Essence" will highlight the importance of how every byte of code can carry traces of human essence. Women In Tech Sweden has since it began in 2014 grown into a community, a platform and a movement and is now the biggest tech conference in Scandinavia.

"The mission of Women in Tech is to inspire women to choose a career in technology – and to keep those already in the industry which is as equal important. Being a part of this event and supporting this mission is very important for us at Kindred Group. There is a reason why we keep on supporting Women in Tech Sweden - the networking, the conversations and the face to face-meetings are invaluable and something we at Kindred truly enjoy", says Prachi Arya, Talent Aquisition Tech Development and Women in Tech-general at Kindred Group.

"It is so important that we do this together, that we long-term prioritize building teams with a higher diversity of perspectives. Because we know that it helps us develop better and smarter services and products. That's why we are so pleased that Kindred is once again with us as a loyal partner on the journey towards a more inclusive industry," says Asa Johansen, Director Women in Tech.

For more information:

Maria Angell-Dupont, External Communications Manager, Kindred Group press@kindredgroup.com 246 721 651 517

About Kindred Group

Kindred Group is one of the world's leading online gambling operators with business across Europe, North America and Australia, offering over 30 million customers across 9 brands a great form of entertainment in a safe, fair and sustainable environment. The company, which employs approximately 2,500 people, is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Large Cap and is a member of the European Gaming and Betting Association (EGBA) and founding member of IBIA (International Betting Integrity Association). Kindred Group is audited and certified by eCOGRA for compliance with the 2014 EU Recommendation on Consumer Protection and Responsible Gambling (2014/478/EU). Read more on www.kindredgroup.com.

Nasdaq Stockholm, KIND-SDB

Kindred Group plc, Level 6, The Centre, Tigne Point, Sliema, TPO 0001, Malta Registered office: c/o Camilleri Preziosi, Level 2, Valletta Buildings, South Street, Valletta, Malta. Company No: C 39017. Registered in Malta.

















